RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  Oli1.2-13356-US01  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.  1. Name of conveying party((es): Junya Kit'AMURA; Hiroyuki IBE; Yoshikazu SUGIYAMA;  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Junya Kit'AMURA; Hiroyuki IBE; Yoshikazu SUGIYAMA;  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: FUJIMI INCORPORATED  Street Address: 1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho grached? D Yes B No  Security Agreement Doint Research Agreement Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Patent number(c): Application or patent number(c): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/540234  Additional numbers attached? D Yes B No  Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total call the description of the charged to credit card Decements to be recorded (including cover sheet, s pachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, s pachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, s pachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Pagent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les):     Junya KITAMURA: Hiroyuki IBE;     Yoshikazu SUGIYAMA;  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)     arached? O Yes IB No  3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s): September 27, 2006     Bassignment		
Name of conveying party(ies)   Junya KITAMURA, Hiroyaki IBE; Yoshikazu SUGIVAMA:   Name: FUJIMI INCORPORATED	<u> </u>	TENTS ONLY 011.2-13356-US01
Name of conveying party(ies)   Junya KITAMURA, Hiroyaki IBE; Yoshikazu SUGIVAMA:   Name: FUJIMI INCORPORATED	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)  attached? O Yes E No  3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): September 27, 2006  Execution Date(s): September 27, 2006  Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Other:  4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/540234  Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes No  Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes No  Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes No  Additional numbers attached? O Yes No  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total number of applications and patents involved: O Total number of papers to deposit account O Authorized to be charged to deposit account O Authorized to be charged to credit card O Enclosed O Not required (PTO Error)  Secut Q. Vidas  Reg. No: 30812  Secut Q. Vidas  Reg. No: 30812  October 30, 2006  Reg. No: 30812  October 30, 2006  Mull Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Junya KITAMURA; Hiroyuki IBE;	2. Name and address of receiving party (1997)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes B No    Assignment   Change of Name   Dinit Research Agreement   Dinit Research Agreement   Change of Name   Dinit Research Agreement   Dinit Research   D	Yoshikazu SUGIYAMA;	
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Scott Q. Vidas VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minations, M. N 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812 Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, a fachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, a fachments, and document:  Country: JAPAN Zip 452-8502  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes S No  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2(1ft) & 3.41): \$40.00  E Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ Not required (PTO Error)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date □ Expiration D	arrached? □ Yes 🖾 No	
Executive Agreement □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Change of	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: Kiyosu-sm, Alem 
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ≥ No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No    Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≥ No   Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1   Total fee (37 CFR L31(h) & 3.41): \$40.00   E Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ □ Enclosed   □ Not required (PTO Error)   Second (PTO Err	<ul> <li>■ Assignment</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>□ Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country: JAPAN Zip 452-8502
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/540234  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Concerning document should be mailed:  Scott Q. Vidas  VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  El Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  Enclosed  Not required (PTO Error)  8. Payment Information:  Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas  Poctober 30, 2006  Scott Q. Vidas  Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a pachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, a pachments, and document:  Mid Stop Assignment Recordation Services  P.O. Box 1450		Ves ≋ NO
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/540234  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  □ Authorized to be charged to credit card □ Enclosed □ Not required (PTO Error)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date: □ b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 fes 2 100  This document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  □ Authorized to be charged to credit card  □ Enclosed □ Not required (PTO Error)  8. Payment Information:  Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	4, Application of Fernance (	1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00     EAuthorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to credit card     Enclosed     Not required (PTO Error)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/540234	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00     EAuthorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to credit card     Enclosed     Not required (PTO Error)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00     EAuthorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to be charged to credit card     Enclosed     Not required (PTO Error)		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Scott Q. Vidas VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-363-3001 E-mailed address:  Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 E Authorized to be charged to deposit account Denclosed Not required (PTO Error)  8. Payment Information: Credit Card (last 4 numbers Expiration Date:  b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a pachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, a pachments, and document:  Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		al numbers anached? United by No.
8. Payment Information:  Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address:  a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers	Scott Q. Vidas VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  El Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  Enclosed
b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers
Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas  9. Signature:  Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		Expiration Date:
Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350  Authorized User Name: Scott Q. Vidas
Scott Q. Vidas Reg. No.: 30812  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	9. Signature:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	Reg. No.: 30812 Signature	<del>-</del>
Mull Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450		
P.O. Box 1450	Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) s	should be faxed to 571-273-0140 or mailed to:
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Mail St	P.O. Box 1450
		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	F/WPWORKFORMS/FA-ASSGN.CVR	

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0778

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## FUJIMI INCORPORATED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1-1, Chiryo 2-chome, Nishibiwajima-cho, Kiyosu-shi, Aichi 452-8502 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

## THERMAL SPRAY POWDER AND METHOD FOR FORMING A THERMAL SPRAY COATING

(File No	) for	which I (We	e) have	executed	an	application
(File No for a United States	Letters	Patent on	Septemb	<u>er 27, 200</u>	<u> </u>	_ <b>.</b> ,
(Application Serial			iled or	1		

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Junya Kitamera	Date: September 27, 2006
Name: Junya KITAMURA	_ Date: Depoint of the party in
2) Hiroyuki Ibe	Date: September 27, 2006
Name: Hiroyuki IBE	
3) Name Yoshikazu SUGI YAMA	Date: September 27, 2006
Witness: Livake Inguno_	Date:September 27, 2006
Witness Jameki Outa	Sontember 27, 2006
Witness Sunike Win	Date: September 27, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 10/30/2006**